## RESOLUTION NO. 99

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO SUBMIT THE PROPOSITION OF ABOLISHING SPECIAL TAX SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUSTEES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 10-A OF ARTICLE XII, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Instruction of Nassau County, Florida, has received numerous requests from the Nassau County Special Tax School District Trustees and also from other interested groups to request the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in accordance with Article XII, Section 10-A, Florida Constitution, to submit the proposition of abolishing Special Tax School District Trustees to the electors of Nassau County, Florida, as soon as reasonable possible; and

WHEREAS, said Section 10-A of Article XII of the Florida Constitution provides that the said proposition shall be submitted to the electors in a special election which shall be called by the Board of County Commissioners, or at the next general election; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Public Instruction, Nassau County, Florida, in open meeting duly assembled on the 15th. day of September, 1965, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, is hereby respectfully requested to call a special election to be held in November, 1965, for the purpose of submitting the proposition of the abolishment of County Special Tax School District Trustees to the electors of Nassau County, Florida, and that said County Commission give notice of said election in accordance with the statutory election laws of the State of Florida.

SECTION 2. That all resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict herewith be, and the same are rescinded and repealed.

Passed and adopted this 15th. day of September, 1965.

THE BOARD OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

y Marles B Chairman

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Dean B Blankenship

## CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, DEAN B. BLANKENSHIP, Secretary of The Board of Public Instruction of Nassau County, Florida, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true, correct and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by The Board of Public Instruction of Nassau County, Florida in a regular meeting on the 15th. day of September, 1965, by the unanimous vote of all of the members of The Board of Public Instruction, and I do further certify that all members of said Board were present and participating in said meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th. day of September ,1965.

Dean B. Blankenship, Secretary of the Board of Public Instruction of Nassau County, Florida.

CTN TI

2000

## Nassau County Board of Public Instruction

MEMBERS
CHARLES B. JONES
Chairman
J. W. HIGGINBOTHAM
WALTER J. MURRAY
HUBERT N. VANZANT
FRANK E. WALTERS

DEAN B. BLANKENSHIP, SUPERINTENDENT

P. O. BOX 687

TRUSTEES
L. L. OWENS
J. L. IRVIN
H. J. BELCHER

Gernandina Beach. Glorida 32034

September 17, 1965

Mr. W. N. Galphin, Chairman Board of County Commissioners Fernandina Beach, Florida

Dear Mr. Galphin:

Herewith enclosed is Resolution No. 99 requesting that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, submit to the electorate the proposition of abolishing special tax school district trustees in accordance with Section 10-A of Article XII, Florida Constitution.

Very truly yours,

Dean B. Blankenship

Dean B Blankenships

Superintendent

DBB/gg

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Dean O. Oxley, County Clerk